OP \$65.00 85905620

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Margaret M. Kilbane		04/11/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LakeGirl, Inc.	
Street Address:	24398 North Melissa Drive	
City:	Detroit Lakes	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56501	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85905620	LAKEGIRL
Serial Number:	85905678	LAKEGIRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312.474.6300

Email: kkleinwachter@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Maureen Beacom Gorman
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32042/G1000/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maureen Beacom Gorman
SIGNATURE:	/mbgorman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=CCE04112014#page1.tif source=CCE04112014#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0809

900285964

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Margaret M. Kilbane, an individual and United States Citizen, with a mailing address of 24398 North Melissa Drive, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501, ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, assigns all of the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A, together with any and all goodwill in the marks, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past, present or future infringements of rights, including the right to collect damages, in her trademark, to LakeGirl, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee") with a principal place of business at 24398 North Melissa Drive, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501.

Executed this 11 of April 2014.

Margard In Kilband

Margaret M. Kilbane

LAKEGIRL Assignment Page 2 of 2

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial Number	Country
LAKEGIRL	85905620	U.S.
LAKEGIRL	85905678	U.S.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 04/11/2014